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SODURAVIT

Bestimmungsgemape Verwendung

Die Montageanleitung ist Bestandteil der Duravit Duschwannen
und muss vor der Montage sorgfaltig gelesen werden.

Zielgruppe und Qualifikation

Die Duschwannen diirfen nur durch ausgebildete
Sanitdrinstallateure montiert werden.

Erkldrung der Symbole
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Verweis auf Montagehinweis in diesem Kapitel

=N

Verweis auf weitere Anleitung

Aufforderung zum Sichten (z. B. auf Kratzer)

00:10:00] Angabe der Zeitdauer (z. B. 10 Minuten)
Aufforderung zum Priifen auf Dichtigkeit
> Handlung erforderlich

Sicherheitshinweise

Produkt- und/oder Sachschiden

Zum Schutz vor Wasserschdden ist eine Verbundabdichtung

hinter und unter der Duschwanne zwingend erforderlich.

> Verbundabdichtung gemap DIN 18534 gewerkelibergreifend
vorsehen.

> Die integrierte Dichtmanschette zur Herstellung einer
zweiten Dichtebene verwenden.

Der Verstof3 gegen drtliche sowie ldnderspezifische

Vorschriften und Normen kann Schaden am Produkt und/oder

Sachschdden verursachen.

> Installationsvorschriften ortlicher Versorgungsunternehmen
sowie landerspezifische Normen uneingeschrankt einhalten.

4 57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1

Montagehinweise

Vor der Montage Vorinstallationsdatenbldtter beachten. Diese
stehen im Internet unter www.pro.duravit.com zum Download
bereit.

Variante A

M Zweite Dichtebene herstellen

> Dichtmanschette in Verbundabdichtung einbinden.
> Dichtmanschette niemals einschneiden.

Variante B

Schallschutzset verwenden (optional)

> Um die erhthten Anforderungen an Schallschutz
nach DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 zu erfiillen,
Schallschutzset # 791372 am Fufgestell montieren.

> Zur Montage des Schallschutzsets separate Anleitung
beachten.

Duschwanne bodenbiindig einbauen

> Um die Duschwanne bodenbiindig einzubauen, Tiefe der
Nische (x) messen.

IEB Hohe FuBgestell einstellen

> Hohe des Fuf3gestells (d) Giber die Fii3e voreinstellen,
entsprechend der Tiefe der Nische (x) und der Hohe der
Duschwanne (c):d=x-c.

m FiiBe versetzen

Die Fiie des FuRgestells konnen bei Bedarf versetzt

werden.

> Fipe ausdrehen und mit den Kunststoffhiilsen nach
rechts oder links versetzen. Die Kunststoffhiilsen in den
Ecken nicht versetzen.

22 7weite Dichtebene herstellen

> Dichtmanschette in Verbundabdichtung einbinden.
> Dichtmanschette niemals einschneiden.



SODURAVIT

Intended use

The mounting instructions come as part of the Duravit shower
trays and must be read carefully prior to installation.

Target readership and qualifications

The shower trays must only be installed by trained plumbing
engineers.

Explanation of the symbols
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Link to the mounting instructions in this section

=N

Link to other instructions

Inspection (e.g. for scratches)

00:10:00] |ndication of the length of time (e.g. 10 minutes)
Inspect to check for leaks and leak-tightness
> Action required

Safety instructions

Product and/or property damage

A compound seal behind and below the shower tray is absolutely

essential to protect against water damage.

> Apply a compound seal in accordance with DIN 18534 across
all trades.

> Use the integrated membrane to produce a second sealing
layer.

The breach of local and country-specific requlations and standards

can cause damage to the product and/or property damage.

> Observe the local installation requlations and any
country-specific standards at all times.

Mounting instructions

Please read the pre-installation information sheets prior to the
installation. These are available to download on the Internet at
www.pro.duravit.com.

Version A

E Producing a second sealing layer

> Incorporate the sealing membrane into the compound
seal.
> Never cut into the sealing membrane.

Version B

E Using the noise reduction gasket (optional)

> Fit the noise reduction gasket # 791372 to the support
frame in order to meet the higher soundproofing
requirements under DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181.

> Observe the separate instructions for mounting the noise
reduction gasket.

Installing the shower tray flush with the floor

> Measure the depth of the niche (x) in order to install the
shower tray flush with the floor.

IEB Setting the support frame height

> Use the feet to preset the height of the support frame (d)
according to the depth of the niche (x) and the height of
the shower tray (c):d=x-c.

IEE Moving the feet

The support frame feet can be moved if necessary.

> Unscrew the feet and move them to the right or left with
the plastic sleeves. Do not move the plastic sleeves into
the corners.

Producing a second sealing layer

> Incorporate the sealing membrane into the compound
seal.
> Never cut into the sealing membrane.
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SODURAVIT

Utilisation conforme

La notice de montage fait partie des receveurs de douche Duravit
et doit étre lue attentivement avant e montage.

Groupe cible et qualification

Les receveurs de douche doivent uniquement étre montés par des
installateurs sanitaires formés a cet effet.

Explication des symboles

E Voir la consigne de montage dans ce chapitre
E Voir une autre notice

Invitation a vérifier (p. ex. les rayures)

==

©
D

00:10:00] |ndication de la durée (par ex. 10 minutes)

o

Invitation a vérifier l'étanchéité

> Intervention nécessaire

Consignes de sécurité

Dommages sur le produit et/ou les biens

Une étanchéification composite derriere et sous le receveur de

douche est impérativement nécessaire pour le protéger contre les

dégats des eaux.

> Une étanchéification composite selon DIN 18534 est a prévoir
complétement par le planificateur.

> Utiliser le manchon d’étanchéité intégré pour la réalisation
d'un second plan d'étanchéité.

La violation des reglements locaux ou normes spécifiques aux

pays peut entrainer des dommages sur le produit et/ou les biens.

> Les prescriptions d'installation des entreprises de fournitures
locales et les normes spécifiques aux pays doivent
impérativement étre respectées.

6 57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1

Consignes de montage

Avant le montage, lire les notices techniques de préinstallation.
Celles-ci peuvent étre téléchargées sur Internet via le site
www.pro.duravit.fr.

Variante A

E Réaliser un second plan d'étanchéité

> Intégrer le manchon d’étanchéité dans l'étanchéification
composite.
> Ne jamais entailler le manchon d’'étanchéité.

Variante B

E Utiliser un set de protection acoustique (en option)

> Pour répondre aux exigences accrues an matiére de
protection acoustique selon DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181,
monter le set de protection acoustique # 791372 sur le
pietement.

> Tenir compte de la notice séparée pour le montage du set
de protection acoustique.

Monter le receveur de douche a ras du sol

> Pour installer le receveur de douche a ras du sol, mesurer
la profondeur de la niche (x).

E Régler la hauteur du piétement

> Prérégler la hauteur du pieétement (d) via les pieds,
conformément a la profondeur de la niche (x) et la
hauteur du receveur de douche (c) :d=x - c.

IEH Décaler les pieds

Les pieds du pietement peuvent étre décalés si nécessaire.

> Dévisser les pieds et les décaler vers la droite ou vers la
gauche avec les manchons en plastique. Ne pas décaler
les manchons en plastique dans les coins.

Réaliser un second plan d'étanchéité

> Intégrer le manchon d’'étanchéité dans l'étanchéification
composite.
> Ne jamais entailler le manchon d’étanchéité.
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Reglementair gebruik

De montagehandleiding is een onderdeel van de Duravit
douchebakken en moet vddr de montage zorgvuldig worden
gelezen.

Doelgroep en kwalificatie

De douchebakken mogen uitsluitend worden gemonteerd door
opgeleide installateurs voor sanitair.

Uitleg van de symbolen

il
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Verwijzing naar montage-instructies in dit hoofdstuk

=D

Verwijzing naar een verdere handleiding

Visuele controle noodzakelijk (bijv. i.v.m. krassen)

o
o
o

Indicatie van de tijdsduur (bijv. 10 minuten)

Er moet op dichtheid worden gecontroleerd

> Handeling vereist

Veiligheidsvoorschriften

Schade aan het product en/of materiéle schade

Ter bescherming tegen waterschade is een waterstopafdichting

achter en onder de douchebak absoluut noodzakelijk.

> Plan conform DIN 18534 brancheoverkoepelend een
waterstopafdichting in.

> Gebruik de geintegreerde afdichtingsmanchet om een tweede
afdichtniveau tot stand te brengen.

Een overtreding van lokale evenals de voor het betreffende land

geldende voorschriften en normen kan tot schade aan het product

en/of materiéle schade leiden.

> Neem de installatievoorschriften van de lokale nutsbedrijven
alsmede de voor het betreffende land geldende normen
volledig in acht.

Montage-instructies

Neem v66r de montage de gegevensbladen van de voorinstallatie
in acht. Deze zijn te vinden op pro.duravit.nl, waar zij kunnen
worden gedownload.

Uitvoering A

E Tweede afdichtniveau tot stand brengen

> Integreer de afdichtingsmanchet in de
waterstopafdichting.
> De afdichtingsmanchet mag nooit worden ingesneden.

Uitvoering B

E Geluiddempingset gebruiken (optioneel)

> 0m aan de hoge eisen inzake geluidsisolatie conform
DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 te voldoen, dient de
geluiddempingset # 791372 aan de potenset te worden
gemonteerd.

> Neem voor de montage van de geluiddempingset de
aparte handleiding in acht.

Douchebak gelijk met de vloer inbouwen

> Om de douchebak gelijk met de vloer in te bouwen, moet
de diepte van de nis (x) worden gemeten.

E Hoogte voetstuk instellen

> De hoogte van de potenset (d) wordt via de poten vooraf
ingesteld, in overeenstemming met de diepte van de nis
(x) en de hoogte van de douchebak (c):d=x-c.

IEH Poten verplaatsen

De poten van de potenset kunnen indien nodig worden

verplaatst.

> Draai de poten eruit en verplaats deze met de kunststof
kokers naar rechts of naar links. De kunststof kokers in
de hoeken mogen niet worden verplaatst.

Tweede afdichtniveau tot stand brengen

> Integreer de afdichtingsmanchet in de
waterstopafdichting.
> De afdichtingsmanchet mag nooit worden ingesneden.
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SODURAVIT

Uso previsto

Las instrucciones de montaje forman parte de los platos de ducha
Duravit y se deben leer detenidamente antes de (levar a cabo el
montaje.

Instaladores y cualificacién

Los platos de ducha unicamente podran montarlos instaladores
sanitarios cualificados.

Explicacion de los simbolos

Se refiere a una indicacion de montaje en este capitulo

Referencia a otras instrucciones

Fijese que no haya, por ejemplo, rasquios

3| 0 ﬂ@

o
o
iy
o
o
o

Tiempo necesario (por ejemplo, 10 minutos)

X

Comprobar la estanqueidad

> Se requiere una accién

Advertencias de sequridad

Daiios materiales y/o en el producto

Se requiere obligatoriamente una impermeabilizacion de conjunto

delante y debajo del plato de ducha como proteccién contra dafios

de agua.

> Prever una impermeabilizacion de conjunto segun DIN 18534
entre los diferentes gremios.

> Utilizar el manguito de impermeabilizacién integrado para
realizar un sequndo nivel de estanqueidad.

El incumplimiento de las normas y normativas locales y

especificas del pais puede provocar dafios materiales y/o en el

producto.

> Deberan cumplirse sin restricciones las normativas de
instalacion de las empresas de suministro locales y las normas
especificas de cada pais.

8 57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1

Indicaciones de montaje

Antes de (levar a cabo el montaje, hay que tener en cuenta las
fichas de preinstalacion. Pueden descargarse en
www.pro.duravit.es.

Variante A

E Realizar un seqgundo nivel de estanqueidad

> Integrar el manguito de impermeabilizacién en la
impermeabilizacion de conjunto.
> Jamas se debe cortar el manquito de impermeabilizacién.

Variante B

E Utilizar el set de insonorizacion (opcional)

> Montar el set de insonorizacién # 791372 en el bastidor
para cumplir las exigencias mas estrictas en materia de
insonorizacion segun la norma DIN 4109/VDI 4100/
SIA 181.

> Tener en cuenta las instrucciones adicionales para el
montaje del set de insonorizacion.

Instalar el plato de ducha a ras del suelo

> Medir la profundidad del nicho (x) para instalar el plato
de ducha a ras del suelo.

E Ajustar el alto del bastidor

> Preajustar el alto del bastidor (d) a través de los pies, en
funcidn de la profundidad del nicho (x) y del alto del plato
de ducha(c):d=x-c.

IEH Desplazar los pies

Se pueden desplazar los pies del bastidor si fuera necesario.

> Desenroscar los pies para desplazarlos a la derecha o
izquierda con los casquillos de plastico. No desplazar los
casquillos de plastico de las esquinas.

Realizar un sequndo nivel de estanqueidad

> Integrar el manguito de impermeabilizacién en la
impermeabilizacién de conjunto.
> Jamas se debe cortar el manguito de impermeabilizacion.
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Uso conforme

Le istruzioni di montaggio sono parte integrante dei piatti doccia

Duravit e devono essere lette con attenzione prima del montaggio.

Destinatari e competenza

| piatti doccia devono essere installati esclusivamente da tecnici
specializzati e qualificati.

Spiegazione dei simboli

Fa riferimento alle indicazioni per il montaggio
contenute in questo capitolo

Fa riferimento a ulteriori istruzioni

Richiesta di ispezione visiva (es. per cercare graffi)

3| 0 @H

o
o
=
o
o
o

Indicazione della durata (es. 10 minuti)

X

Richiesta di verifica della tenuta stagna

> Operazione richiesta

Indicazioni di sicurezza

Danni al prodotto e/o danni materiali

Come protezione da danni causati dall'acqua, € indispensabile
uso di una guarnizione composita dietro e sotto il piatto doccia.
> Prevedere una guarnizione composita secondo la norma
DIN 18534 tenendo conto delle diverse maestranze.
> Utilizzare il manicotto di tenuta integrato per creare un
secondo livello di tenuta.

La violazione di disposizioni e normative locali e nazionali puo

causare danni al prodotto /o danni materiali.

> Per linstallazione € necessario rispettare sempre e
rigorosamente le normative specifiche degli enti di
approvvigionamento locali e le norme nazionali.

Indicazioni per il montaggio

Prima di esequire il montaggio osservare le schede tecniche di
preinstallazione. Tali schede sono scaricabili dal sito internet
www.pro.duravit.it.

Variante A

E Creazione di un secondo livello di tenuta

> Inserire il manicotto di tenuta nella guarnizione
composita.
> Non tagliare mai il manicotto di tenuta.

Variante B

E Utilizzo del set insonorizzante (opzionale)

> Per soddisfare i requisiti piu stringenti di isolamento
acustico secondo le norme DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181,
montare il set insonorizzante # 791372 sull’intelaiatura
di base.

> Per il montaggio del set insonorizzante sequire le
istruzioni separate.

Montaggio del piatto doccia a filo pavimento

> Per montare il piatto doccia a filo pavimento, misurare la
profondita della nicchia (x).

E Regolazione dell’altezza dell’intelaiatura di base

> Regolare in precedenza l'altezza dell'intelaiatura di
base (d) per mezzo dei piedi, secondo la profondita della
nicchia (x) e l'altezza del piatto doccia (c): d = x - c.

IEH Spostamento dei piedi

All'occorrenza, i piedi dell'intelaiatura di base possono essere

spostati.

> Svitare i piedi e spostarli verso destra o sinistra con le
boccole di plastica. Non spostare le boccole di plastica
negli angoli.

Creazione di un secondo livello di tenuta

> Inserire il manicotto di tenuta nella guarnizione
composita.
> Non tagliare mai il manicotto di tenuta.

57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1 9
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Utilizacao conforme as disposicoes

As instrucdes de montagem sao parte integrante das bases de

duche Duravit e devem ser lidas com atencao antes da montagem.

Grupo-alvo e qualificacao

As bases de duche s6 devem ser montadas por instaladores
sanitarios qualificados.

Explicacdo dos simbolos

i
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00:10:00]  |ndicagao da duragao (por ex. 10 minutos)

=)

Referéncia as Instrucdes de montagem neste capitulo

=N

Referéncia a instrucdes adicionais

Solicitagao para examinar (p.ex. quanto a arranhdes)

o

Solicitagao para verificar a estanqueidade

> Acao requerida

Indicag6es de seguranca

Danos ao produto e/ou danos materiais

Para proteger contra danos causados pela agua, é obrigatéria
a utilizacao de um composto de vedacao atras e sob a base de
duche.

> Deve ser providenciado, em toda a obra, um composto de

vedacado que esteja em conformidade com a norma DIN 18534.

> Deve ser utilizada uma guarni¢ao de vedacgao integrada para
criar um segundo nivel de vedagao.

A violagao de regulamentos e de normas locais ou especificos do

pais, pode levar a danos ao produto e/ou a danos materiais.

> Devem ser respeitadas, irrestritamente, todas as diretivas de
instalagao dos servigos publicos locais, assim como as normas
especificas do pais.
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Instrucdées de montagem

Antes da montagem devem ser observadas as fichas de dados
para pré-instalacao. Estas encontram-se para o download na
internet em www.pro.duravit.com.

Variante A

E Criar um segundo nivel de vedacao

> Integrar a guarnicao de vedacao no composto de vedagao.
> Nunca cortar a guarnicdo de vedacao.

Variante B

IEI Usar a junta de reducao de ruido (opcional)

> Para atender aos elevados requisitos de isolamento
acustico, de acordo com a DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181, é
necessario instalar a junta de reducao de ruido # 791372
no pedestal.

> Para a montagem da junta de reducao de ruido devem
ser observadas as instrucdes separadas.

Montar a base de duche ao nivel do solo

> Para instalar a base de duche ao nivel do solo é
necessario medir a profundidade do nicho (x).

IEB Ajustar a altura do pedestal

> Ajustar previamente a altura do pedestal (d) por meio dos
pés, de acordo com a profundidade do nicho (x) e com a
altura da base de duche (c):d=x-c.

IEE Deslocar os pés

Os pés do pedestal podem ser deslocados, se necessario.

> Desatarraxar os pés e desloca-los para a direita ou para
a esquerda, com as mangas de plastico. As mangas de
plastico nos cantos ndo devem ser deslocadas.

Criar um segundo nivel de vedacao

> Integrar a guarnicao de vedagao no composto de vedagao.
> Nunca cortar a guarni¢ao de vedacgao.
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Tiltaenkte brugsomrader

Monteringsvejledningen udggr en bestanddel af Duravit brusekar
og skal laese omhyggeligt, inden monteringen foretages.

Malgruppe og kvalifikationer

Brusekarrene ma kun monteres af uddannede
sanitaerinstallatgrer.

Forklaring af symboler
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Henvisning til monteringsanvisning i dette kapitel
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Henvisning til andre anvisninger

Opfordring til visuel kontrol (f.eks. for ridser)

00:10:00] Angivelse af varighed (f.eks. 10 minutter)
Kontroller teethed
> Der kraeves en handling

Sikkerhedsforskrifter

Produkt- og/eller tingsskade

En komposittaetning bag og under brusekarret er bydende

ngdvendig for at beskytte mod vandskader.

> Der skal tages hgjde for kompositteetning iht. DIN 18534 i de
forskellige handvaerksmaessige omrader.

> Anvend den integrerede taetningsmanchet til at etablere et
ekstra taetningslag.

Overtraedelse af lokale samt landespecifikke forskrifter og

standarder kan forarsage skade pa produktet og/eller tingskade.

> De lokale installationsforskrifter og landespecifikke standarder
skal altid overholdes.

Monteringsanvisninger

Falg forinstallationsdatabladene, far montering finder sted. Disse
kan hentes fra internettet pad www.pro.duravit.dk.

Variant A

m Etablering af et ekstra taetningslag

> Integrer taetningsmanchetten i komposittaetningen.
> Der ma aldrig skeeres i teetningsmanchetten.

Variant B

IEH Anvendelse af stgjd@mpende pakning (ekstraudstyr)

> For at opfylde de ggede krav til stgjbeskyttelse iht.
DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 skal den stgjdeempende
pakning # 791372 monteres pa bensattet.

> Se den sarskilte vejledning til montering af den
stgjdeempende pakning.

Montering af brusekarret, s det flugter med gulvet

> Mal nichens dybde (x) for at montere brusekarret, sa det
flugter med qulvet.

E Indstilling af bensaettets hgjde

> Forudindstil bensaettets hgjde (d) over benene
i overensstemmelse med nichens dybde (x) og
brusekarrets hgjde (c): d =x - c.

IEH Indstilling af benene

Bensaettets ben kan indstilles efter behov.

> Drej benene ud, og brug plastikmuffer til at flytte dem
til hgjre eller venstre. Plastikmufferne ma ikke flyttes i
hjgrnerne.

Etablering af et ekstra tatningslag

> Integrer taetningsmanchetten i komposittaetningen.
> Der ma aldrig skeeres i teetningsmanchetten.
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SODURAVIT

Maardystenmukainen kaytto

Asennusohje on osa Duravit-suihkualtaita ja se on luettava
huolellisesti ennen asennusta.

Kohderyhmat ja patevyysvaatimukset

Suihkualtaita saavat asentaa ainoastaan koulutetut saniteettialan
asentajat.

Symbolien selitykset

E Viite tdssa luvussa olevaan asennusohjeeseen
E Viite toiseen ohjeeseen

Kehotus silmamaaraiseen tarkastukseen (esim.
naarmut)

==

©
D

00:10:00]  ||moittaa tarvittavan ajankdytdn (esim. 10 minuuttia)
Kehottaa tarkistamaan tiiviyden
> Toiminta tarpeen

Turvallisuusohjeita

Tuotevauriot ja/tai aineelliset vahingot

Suojaksi vesivahingoilta vaaditaan suihkualtaan taakse ja sen alle

tiivistekalvo.

> Tiivistekalvon asennuksessa on huomioitava kaikki jarjestelmat
normin DIN 18534 mukaisesti.

> Kayta integroitua tiivistemansettia toisen tiivistetason
luomiseen.

Paikallisten ja maakohtaisten maardysten ja normien vastainen

toiminta saattaa vahingoittaa tuotetta ja/tai aiheuttaa aineellisia

vahinkoja.

> Noudata paikallisen sahko- ja vesilaitoksen asennusmaarayksia
sekd maakohtaisia normeja rajoituksetta.
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Asennusohjeet

Huomioi asennustietolehdet ennen asennusta. Ne voidaan ladata
Internetissa osoitteesta www.pro.duravit.com.

Vaihtoehto A

m Toisen tiivistetason luominen

> 'L.iité tiivistemansetti tiivistekalvoon.
> Ala koskaan leikkaa tiivistemansettia.

Vaihtoehto B

B3 Aanieristystiivisteen kaytto (lisdvaruste)

> Asenna danieristystiiviste # 791372 tayttadksesi
aanieristykseen kohdistuvat lisadntyneet vaatimukset
normin DIN 4109 / VDI 4100 / SIA 181 mukaisesti.

> Huomio danieristystiivisteen erillinen asennusohje.

Asenna suihkuallas lattiatasoisesti

> Mittaa kolon syvyys (x) asentaaksesi suihkualtaan
lattiatasoisesti.

IEB Saada jalustan korkeus

> Esisaada jalustan korkeus (d) jalkojen avulla kolon
syvyytta (x) ja suihkualtaan korkeutta (c) vastaavasti:
d=x-c

IEE Jalkojen siirtaminen

Jalustan jalkoja voidaan tarvittaessa siirtaa.
> Kierrd jalat irti ja siirrd ne muoviholkkien avulla oikealle
tai vasemmalle. Ald siirra kulmissa olevia muoviholkkeja.

Toisen tiivistetason luominen

> Liita tiivistemansetti tiivistekalvoon.
> Ala koskaan leikkaa tiivistemansettia.



SODURAVIT

Tiltenkt bruk

Monteringsanvisningen er en del av Duravit-dusjkarene og ma
leses grundig fgr montering.

Malgruppe og kvalifikasjon

Dusjkarene skal kun monteres av utdannede VVS-montgrer.

Forklaring av symbolene

i
il

©
D

(=)

Henvisning til monteringstips i dette kapitlet

=

Henvisning til videre veiledning

Oppfordring til visuell inspeksjon (f.eks. med tanke
pa riper)

00:10:00]  Angivelse av varighet (f.eks. 10 minutter)
Kontroller tetthet
> Handling er ngdvendig

Sikkerhetshenvisninger

Produktskader og/eller materielle skader

For & beskytte mot vannskader ma det monteres en

komposittpakning bak og under dusjkaret.

> Planlegg komposittpakningen systemovergripende i henhold til
DIN 18534.

> Bruk den integrerte tetningsmansjetten til 4 opprette et ekstra
tetningsniva.

Brudd pa lokale samt landsspesifikke forskrifter og normer kan

forarsake skader pa produktet og/eller materielle skader.

> Installasjonsforskrifter fra lokale vannverk og e-verk og
nasjonale standarder ma alltid overholdes.

Monteringsanvisninger

Fgr montering ma du lese dataarkene for forhandsinstallasjon.
Disse kan du laste ned fra Internett pd www.pro.duravit.no.

Variant A

m Opprette et ekstra tetningsniva

> Integrer tetningsmansjetten i komposittpakningen.
> Aldri skjeer i tetningsmansjetten.

Variant B

B 5ruk lyddempingssett (tilleggsutstyr)

> For & oppfylle de gkte kravene til stayvern i henhold
til DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 ma du montere
lyddempingssett # 791372 pa bensettet.

> Fglg den separate veiledningen nar du skal montere
lyddempingssettet.

Montere dusjkar plant med gulvet

> For & montere dusjkaret i flukt med gulvet ma du male
dybden pa nisjen (x).

E Stille inn hgyden til bensettet

> Forhandsinnstill bensettets hgyde (d) ved hjelp av
fottene i samsvar med dybden pa nisjen (x) og hgyden pa
dusjkaret (c):c=x-c.

IEH Flytte fottene

Fottene pa bensettet kan flyttes ved behov.
> Skru ut fattene og flytt dem mot hgyre eller venstre med
plasthylsene. Ikke flytt plasthylsene i hjgrnene.

Opprette et ekstra tetningsniva

> Integrer tetningsmansjetten i komposittpakningen.
> Aldri skjeer i tetningsmansjetten.
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Avsedd anvindning

Monteringsanvisningen utgdr en del av Duravit duschkaren och
maste alltid (dsas igenom noga fore monteringen.

Malgrupp och behérighet

Duschkaren far bara monteras av utbildade VVS-installatorer.

Symbolfdrklaring

i
il

©
D

(=)

Hanvisning till monteringsanvisning i det har kapitlet

=

Hanvisning till vidare anvisningar

Uppmaning till besiktning (t.ex. om det finns repor)

00:10:00]  yppgift om tidsldngd (t.ex. 10 minuter)
Uppmaning till tathetskontroll

> En handling kravs

Sdkerhetsanvisningar

Produkt- och/eller sakskador

Som skydd mot vattenskador ar det absolut nédvandigt med ett
tatskikt bakom och under duschkaret.

> Tatskikt ska utforas hantverksmannamassigt enligt DIN 18534.

> Anvand den integrerade tatningsmanschetten for att gora ett
andra tatskikt.

Overtridelse av lokala samt nationella féreskrifter och normer

kan orsaka skador pa produkten och/eller sakskador.

> Folj ovillkorligen gallande normer och lokala
installationsfdoreskrifter till punkt och pricka.
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Monteringsanvisningar

Las noga igenom databladen om fdrinstallation fore montering.
Ga in pd www.pro.duravit.se for att ladda ner dem.

Variant A

m Gora ett andra tatskikt

> Satt in tatningsmanschetten i tatskiktet.
> Skar aldrig i tatningsmanschetten.

Variant B

B3 | Anvianda ljuddampningssats (tillval)

> Montera (judddmpningssatsen # 791372 i benstallningen
for att uppfylla de forhgjda \judisoleringskraven enligt
DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181.

> Beakta den separata anvisningen for montering av
ljuddampningssatsen.

Montera duschkaret nedsankt

> Mat djupet pa nischen (x) for att montera duschkaret
nedsankt.

85 | Stilla in héjden pa benstillningen

> Forinstall hgjden pa benstéllningen (d) med fotterna i
motsvarighet till djupet pa nischen (x) och hojden pa
duschkaret (c):d=x-c.

IEH Flytta fotterna

Fotterna pa benstéllningen gar att flytta om det behdvs.
> Skruva ur fétterna och flytta dem at hdger eller vanster
med plasthylsorna. Flytta inte plasthylsorna in i hdrnen.

X Gora ett andra titskikt

> Satt in tatningsmanschetten i tatskiktet.
> Skar aldrig i tdtningsmanschetten.



SODURAVIT

Sihtotstarbekohane kasutamine

Kaesolev paigaldusjuhend kuulub Duraviti duSivanni juurde ja
tuleb enne paigaldamist hoolikalt (dbi lugeda.

Sihtriihm ja kvalifikatsioon

Dusivanne tohivad paigaldada ainult vastava valjadppe saanud
sanitaarseadmete paigaldajad.

Siimbolite tdhendused

E Viide selles peatiikis olevale paigaldusjuhisele
E Viide edasisele juhisele

Vaatluskontrolli ndue (nt kriimustuste suhtes)

==

©
D

00:10:00]  Aja n3it (nt 10 minutit)

Lekkekindluse kontrolli nue
> Noutav tegevus
Ohutusjuhend

Toote kahjustused ja/v6i materiaalsed kahjud

Veekahjustuse valtimiseks peab duSivanni taha ja alla tegema

niiskustokke.

> Niiskustdke peab olema paigaldatud DIN 18534 kohaselt.

> Kasutage teise tihendustaseme loomiseks integreeritud
tihendusmansetti.

Kohalike ja ka riiklike eeskirjade ning standardite eiramine vdib

pdhjustada toote kahjustusi ja/vdi materiaalseid kahjusid.

> )argige kohalike tarneettevotete paigalduseeskirju ja ka
riiklikke standardeid.

Paigaldusjuhised

Lugege enne paigaldamist |dbi eelpaigaldiste andmelehed. Need
saate alla laadida veebilehelt www.pro.duravit.com.

Variant A

m Teise tihendustaseme loomine

> Pange tihendusmansett niiskustdokke peale.
> Arge tehke tihendusmansetti sisseldikeid!

Variant B

IEH Heliisolatsiooni komplekti kasutamine (valikuline)

> DIN 4109 / VDI 4100 / SIA 181-ga satestatud
heliisolatsiooni kdrgendatud nduete taitmiseks
monteerige jalatoele heliisolatsiooni komplekt # 791372.

> Heliisolatsiooni komplekti paigaldamisel jargige
eraldiolevat kasutusjuhendit.

Dusivanni paigaldamine pdrandatasapinnale

> Dusivanni pdrandatasapinnale paigaldamiseks mddtke
stivendi sligavus (x).

E Jalatoe kérquse seadmine

> Seadke eelnevalt jalatoe (d) kdrgus jalgade kohal
vastavalt siivise siigavusele (x) ja duSivanni kdrgusele (c):
d=x-cC.

IEH Jalgade iimberpaigutamine

Jalatoe jalgu on soovi korral véimalik iimber paigutada.
> Keerake jalad vélja ja paigutage koos plasthiilssidega
paremale véi vasakule. Arge paigutage plasthiilsse

nurkadesse!

Teise tihendustaseme loomine

> Pange tihendusmansett niiskustdkke peale.
> Arge tehke tihendusmansetti sisseldikeid!
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Zastosowanie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem

Niniejsza instrukcja montazu jest dostarczana z brodzikami firmy
Duravit. Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy doktadnie zapoznac
sie z jej trescia.

Grupa docelowa i kwalifikacje

Brodziki moga montowac tylko odpowiednio przygotowani
instalatorzy sanitarni.

Objasnienie symboli

Odsytacz do wskazéwek montazowych zawartych w tym
rozdziale

Odsytacz do innej instrukgji

Konieczna kontrola wzrokowa (np. pod katem
zarysowan)

3| 0 ﬂ@

o
o
iy
o
o
o

Okreslenie czasu (np. 10 minut)

X

Zalecane sprawdzenie szczelnosci

> Konieczna czynnos¢ obstugowa

Wskazéwki dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

Uszkodzenia produktu i szkody rzeczowe

W celu ochrony przed uszkodzeniami spowodowanymi przez

wode absolutnie konieczne jest zastosowanie uszczelnienia

podptytkowego z tytu i pod brodzikiem.

> Nalezy zaprojektowac uszczelnienie podptytkowe zgodnie
znorma DIN 18534.

> Uzyc zintegrowanego kotnierza uszczelniajgcego, aby utworzy¢
drugi poziom uszczelnienia.

Naruszenie miejscowych oraz krajowych przepiséw i norm moze

prowadzi¢ do uszkodzenia produktu oraz szkdd rzeczowych.

> Instalacja musi by¢ zgodna z przepisami lokalnego dostawcy
medidw oraz standardami obowigzujgcymi w danym kraju.
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Wskazowki montazowe

Przed montazem zapoznac sig ze specyfikacjami instalacyjnymi.
S3 one udostepnione w internecie na stronie www.pro.duravit.pl.

Wariant A

m Tworzenie drugiego poziomu uszczelnienia

> Zintegrowac kotnierz uszczelniajacy z uszczelnieniem
podptytkowym.
> Nigdy nie nacina¢ kotnierza uszczelniajgcego.

Wariant B

IEI Uzycie uszczelki redukujgcej hatas (opcja)

> Aby spetni¢ podwyzszone wymagania w zakresie izolacji
akustycznej zgodnie z normg DIN 4109 / VDI 4100 /
SIA 181, nalezy zamontowac do stelazu z nogami
uszczelke redukujgca hatas # 791372.

> Montaz uszczelki redukujacej hatas patrz oddzielna
instrukcja.

Montaz brodzika réwno z podtoga

> Aby zamontowac brodzik réwno z podtogg, nalezy
zmierzy¢ gtebokos¢ wneki (x).

IEB Regulacja wysokosci stelazu

> Wstepnie wyregulowac wysokos¢ stelazu (d) za pomoca
nézek odpowiednio do gtebokosci niszy (x) i wysokosci
brodzika (c):d =x - c.

IEE Przesuwanie nézek

W razie potrzeby nozki stelazu mozna przesunac.

> Wykrecic nézki i przesunac je w prawo lub w lewo razem
z tulejami plastikowymi. Nie przesuwac tulei plastikowych
w naroznikach.

Tworzenie drugiego poziomu uszczelnienia
> Zintegrowac kotnierz uszczelniajacy z uszczelnieniem
podptytkowym.
> Nigdy nie nacinac kotnierza uszczelniajgcego.



SODURAVIT

Wcnonb3oBaHue No Ha3HAYeHUI

[laHHas MHCTPYKLMS MO MOHTAXy NpuiaraeTcs K AyLeBbIM
nofAoHaM npoussoauTens Duravit, v nepen ycTaHOBKoOW ee
HeobX0AMMO BHUMATENbHO NPOYNUTATD.

Llenesas rpynna v Keanucukaums

MoOHTa yLIeBbIX NOAAOHOB MOXET ObITb NPOM3BELEH TONbKO
cneuuanbHo 06y4YeHHbIM NePCOHaOoM.

MNosicHeHUs K cMMBOJ1aM

=)

E [laHHasa rnasa ccbinaeTcs Ha MHCTPYKLIMIO MO MOHTaXY

E CcbiniKa Ha Apyroe pykoBOACTBO

TpebyeTcs ocMOTp (HanpuMep, Ha HanW4YMe LapanuH)

=D

©
D

0:10:

WMHOMKaums AnuTenbHOCTU BpeMeHM (Hanpumep,
10 MUHYT)

o
o
o

TpebyeTcs NpoBEPUTb FTEPMETUYHOCTD

> HeobxoanuMoe aencTeme

YKa3aHus no TeXHUKe 6e3onacHoCTH

Hoape)Kneva unsagenuvs M/MJWI uMmyuiecTtea

[ns 3aWnThl U34enus 0T NOBPEXAEHUS BOAON He0bX0AUMO

NPOBECTU KOMMO3ULMOHHY MMAPOM30MIALMI0 32 U NOA AYLIEBbIM

noALOHOM.

> 0becneybTe NOMHYH KOMMNO3ULWOHHYK MMAPOU30NSALMIO MO
BCceM TpeboBaHusM cTaHgapTa DIN 18534,

> Mcnonb3ynTe BCTPOEHHYH YNIOTHUTENbHYK MaHXeTy Ans
CO3[,aHMA BTOPOI0 /108 U30AALMUK.

HapyLueHvne MecTHbIX 1 0bLLeHaLMoHanbHbIX HOPM U

npeanucaHnii MOXET NPUBECTM K NOBPEXAEHUAM U3AENNSA UK

HaHeCTU UMYLLeCTBEHHbIN yLlepb.

> CnepyeT 6e30roBopoy4Ho cobntoaaTh yKasaHWUs N0 MOHTaXy
MEeCTHbIX KOMMYHasbHbIX OpraHM3aLui, a TakKe HOPMbI U
npaBua, NPUMeHseMble B KOHKPETHOM CTpaHe.

YKa3zaHus no MOHTaXy

Mepen HayanoM yCTaHOBKM M3yunTe pekoMeHaaunu 4o
BbINOSIHEHNS MOHTaXHbIX PaboT. OHM AOCTYMNHbI A8 CKaYMBaHUA
Ha canTe www.pro.duravit.com.

BapuaHT A

m Co3paHue BTOPOro c/109 U30naumm

> BCTaBbTe yN/IOTHUTENbHYI0 MAHXETY B KOMMO3ULMOHHYIO
TUAPOM30ASLMIO.
> Hwukorna He o0bpesaiiTe yNOTHUTENbHYIO MaHXETY.

BapuaHT b

WUcnonb3oBaHUe KOMIJIEKTa 3BYKOM30NALMU
m (AOMNONIHUTENBHO)

> [Jlna cooTBeTCTBUA bosee CTPOrnUM CTaHAapTaM
wymom3sonsumm no DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181,
YCTaHOBUTE KOMMJIEKT 3ByKou3onaumm # 791372 Ha
OMOPHbIE HOXKMU.

> JIna MOHTaxa 3BYKOM30/IALMUN U3yYnUTe OTAENbHYIO
NHCTPYKLMIO.

YcTaHOBKa Aywwesoro noAAoHa 3anoaimLo

> YT0bbI yCTaHOBMTb AYLLUEBOW NOAAOH 3aM0ANNLO,
3amepbTe MIybuHy Huwwm (x).

m Perynuposka BbICOTbI OMOPHbIX HOXEK

> OTperynupyiTe BbICOTY OMOPHbIX HOXeEK (d) HaA HOXKaMK
B COOTBETCTBUM C ryOUHOMN HULLIK (X) 1 BbICOTON
Zywesoro noaaoHa (c) no doopmyne: d =x-c.

m MepemMeLueHne HoXeK

Mpn HeobX0AMMOCTH OMOPHbIE HOXKN MOXHO NepeaBUraThb.

> OTKpyTUTe HOXKM U NepeMecTUTe WX BNPaBO U BIEBO
C NOMOLLLbKO MIACTUKOBBIX NaTPOHOB. He nepenBuraiTe
MAacTMKOBbIE NATPOHbI B yrnax.

Co3paHue BTOPOro c/109 U30NaLuMu

> BCTaBbTe yN/IOTHUTENbHYI0 MAHXETY B KOMMO3ULMUOHHYIO
TMAPOM30ASLMIO.
> Hwukorna He obpesaiiTe yNaOTHUTENbHYIO MaHXETY.
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Pouziti v souladu se stanovenim vyrobce

Montéazni navod je soucasti dodavky sprchovych vanic¢ek Duravit,
pred montaZi je nutné jeho peclivé precteni.

Cilova skupina a pozadovana kvalifikace

Sprchové vanicky smi montovat jen kvalifikovani instalatéfi
sanitarni techniky.

Vysvétleni symboll

i
du}

©
D

=)

Odkaz na pokyn k montazi v této kapitole

=N

0Odkaz na dalsi navod

PoZadavek vizudalni kontroly (napf. na poskrabani)

00:10:00]  |Jdaje o dobé& trvani (napf. 10 minut)
PoZadavek kontroly tésnosti
> Potiebna Cinnost

Bezpecnostni upozornéni

Poskozeni vyrobku a/nebo $kody na majetku

Za ucelem ochrany pred Skodami zplsobenymi vodou je nezbytné

nutna spojena izolace za sprchovou vanickou a pod ni.

> Spojenou izolaci navrhnéte podle normy DIN 18534 komplexné
pro vSechna femesla.

> Za ucelem vytvoreni druhé izolacni Urovné pouzijte
integrovanou utésiovaci manZetu.

Poruseni predpisti a norem platnych v pristusné zemi mlze mit za

nasledek poskozeni vyrobku a/nebo $kody na majetku.

> V plném rozsahu dodrZujte instalaéni pfedpisy mistnich
zasobovacich podniki a specifické normy platné v prislusné
zemi.
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Pokyny k montazi

Pred montaZi je nutna znalost predinstalacnich listd technickych
Gdajl. Tyto listy jsou ke staZeni na internetu,
na www.pro.duravit.cz.

Varianta A

E Vytvoreni druhé izolacni Girovné

> Zaclente utésiovaci manzetu do spojené izolace.
> Utésnovaci manzetu nikdy nenarezavejte.

Varianta B

IEI Pouziti protihlukové sady (volitelné)

> Aby byly splnény vyssi pozadavky na protihlukovou
ochranu podle normy DIN 4109/ VDI 4100/ SIA 181,
namontujte na podstavec protihlukovou sadu # 791372.

> PFi montazi protihlukové sady dbejte zvlastnich pokynl
pro instalaci.

Zapustna montaz sprchové vanicky

> Aby bylo moZné sprchovou vanicku zapustit do podlahy,
zmérte hloubku niky (x).

IEB Nastaveni vysky podstavce

> VySku podstavce (d) nastavte pomoci patek podle hloubky
niky (x) a vy$ky sprchové vanicky (c):d=x-c.

IEH Premisténi patek
Patky podstavce |ze v pfipadé potfeby pFemistit.
> VySroubujte patky a pomoci PVC hmoZdinek je pFesufite
doprava nebo doleva. Nepremistujte PVC hmoZdinky
v rozich.

Vytvoreni druhé izolacni Girovné

> Zaclefte utésiovaci manZetu do spojené izolace.
> Utésfovaci manZetu nikdy nenafezavejte.



SODURAVIT

Pouzivanie podla urcenia

Navod na montéz je stcastou sprchovacich vaniciek Duravit a je
potrebné, aby ste si ho pred montaZou dokladne precitali.

Cielova skupina a pozadovana kvalifikacia

Sprchovaciu vanicku méZu montovat iba vyskoleni inStalatéri
sanitarnych zariadeni.

Vysvetlenie symbolov

i
du}

©
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Odkaz na montazny pokyn v tejto kapitole

=N

0Odkaz na d'al$i navod

Vyzva na vizualnu kontrolu (napr. Skrabancov)

00:10:00]  |Jdaj o dobe trvania (napr. 10 minut)
Vyzva na kontrolu tesnosti
> Potrebna manipulacia

Bezpecnostné pokyny
Skody na vyrobkoch a/alebo vecné $kody

Na ochranu pred poskodenim vodou je nevyhnutna kompozitna

izolacia za sprchovacou vanickou a pod fou.

> Zabezpecte kompozitnu izolaciu podta normy DIN 18534 vo
vSetkych dieldach.

> Pouzite integrovanu tesniacu manzetu na vytvorenie druhej
tesniacej vrstvy.

PorusSenie miestnych a narodnych predpisov a noriem méze

sposobit Skody na vyrobku a/alebo vecné Skody.

> Bezpodmienecne reSpektujte inStalacné predpisy miestnych
dodavatelov energii, ako aj normy Specifické pre danu krajinu.

Montazne pokyny

Pred montaZou si precitajte technické listy predinstalacie.
Su dostupné na stiahnutie na internetovej stranke
www.pro.duravit.com.

Variant A

E Vytvorenie druhej tesniacej vrstvy

> Pripevnite tesniacu manzetu do kompozitnej izolacie.
> Tesniacu manzetu nikdy nereZte.

Variant B

IEI Pouzitie protihlukovej supravy (volitelne)

> Ak chcete splnit zvy$ené poziadavky na protihlukovu
ochranu podla normy DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181,
nainstalujte protihlukovd supravu # 791372 na podstavec.

> Pri montazi protihlukovej supravy dodrziavajte osobitny
navod.

Zabudovanie sprchovacej vanicky do podlahy

> Na in3talaciu sprchovacej vanicky do podlahy, zmerajte
hlbku vyklenku (x).

IEB Nastavenie vysky podstavca

> Nastavte vy$ku podstavca (d) nad nohami podta hibky
vyklenku (x) a vySky sprchovacej vanicky (c): d =x - c.

IEH Prestavenie noh

V pripade potreby moZzete prestavit nohy podstavca.

> 0dskrutkujte nohy a prestavte plastové krytky pohybom
doprava alebo dolava. Neprestavujte plastové krytky v
rohoch.

Vytvorenie druhej tesniacej vrstvy

> Pripevnite tesniacu manZetu do kompozitnej izolacie.
> Tesniacu manZetu nikdy nereZte.
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Rendeltetésszerii hasznalat

A szerelési Gtmutatd a Duravit zuhanytalcak részét képezi, ezért
a szerelés megkezdése el6tt gondosan tanulmanyozza at annak
tartalmat!

Célcsoport és végzettség

A zuhanytalcakat csak megfeleld szakképzettségi
vizvezeték-szereld szerelheti be.

A szimbélumok magyarazata

il
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Utalas az adott fejezetben (évd szerelési utasitasra

=D

Utalas tovabbi Gtmutatdora

Figyelemfelhivas szemrevételezésre (pl. karcolasok)

o
o
o

Az id6tartamra vonatkoz6 adat (pl. 10 perc)

Figyelemfelhivas a tomitettség ellendrzésére

> Valamilyen miveletet kell végrehajtani

Biztonsagi utasitasok
A termék megrongalédasa és/vagy egyéb anyagi karok

A vizkarok elleni védelem érdekében a zuhanytalca mogott és

alatt feltétlendl 6sszekotd tomitést kell alkalmazni.

> DIN 18534 szerint tobb célu 6sszekotd tomités alkalmazasa
ajanlott.

> Haszndljon integralt tomitémandzsettat eqgy masodik tomitési
szint kialakitasahoz.

A helyi, valamint az orszagspecifikus el8irasok és szabvanyok

megszegése esetén a termék karosodhat, és/vagy anyagi karok

keletkezhetnek.

> Telepitésnél mindig teljes mértékben tartsa be a
vizvezetékekre és csatornakra vonatkozo helyi szerelési
eldirasokat és az adott orszagban érvényes szabvanyokat.
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Szerelési utasitasok

A szerelés eldtt vegye figyelembe a szerelést el6készitd
adatlapokat! Ezeket letdltheti az internetrdl,
a www.pro.duravit.com weboldalrél.

A valtozat

E Masodik tomitési szint kialakitasa

> Kosse be a tomitémandzsettat az 6sszekotd tomitésbe.
> Soha ne vagja be a tdmitémandzsettat.

B valtozat

IEI Zajcsokkentd készlet hasznalata (opcionalis)

> A DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 szerinti, hangszigetelésre
vonatkoz6 megnovekedett kdvetelményeknek vald
megfelelés érdekében hasznalja a # 791372 szamu
zajcsokkentd készletet!

> A zajcsokkentd készlet beszereléséhez vegye figyelembe a
kilon mellékelt utmutatot!

Zuhanytalca padlohoz kapcsolt beszerelése

> A zuhanytalca padldhoz kapcsolt beszereléséhez mérje
meg a mélyedés mélységét (x)!

IEB Labazat magassaganak beallitasa

> Allitsa be a ldbazat magassagat (d) a labak segitségével,
a mélyedés mélységének (x) és a zuhanytalca
magassaganak (c) megfelelden:d=x-c.

IEE Labak cseréje

A (dbazat \abai sziikség esetén athelyezhetdk.

> Csavarja ki a ([abakat és a miianyag tokkal jobbra vagy
balra helyezze at. A sarkokban (évé miianyag tokokat ne
helyezze at.

B2 Masodik tomitési szint kialakitasa

> Kosse be a tomitémandzsettat az 6sszekotd tomitésbe.
> Soha ne vagja be a tdmitémandzsettat.
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Namjenska uporaba

Upute za montaZu sastavni su dio tus kada Duravit i treba ih
paZljivo procitati prije montaZze.

Ciljna skupina i kvalifikacija

Tu$ kade smiju montirati iskljucivo Skolovani vodoinstalateri.

Objasnjenje simbola
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Upucivanje na napomenu za montazu u ovom poglavlju

=

Upucivanje na daljnje upute

Zahtjev za pregledom (npr. na ogrebotine)

00:10:00] Trajanje (npr. 10 minuta)
Zahtjev za provjerom zabrtvljenosti
> Potrebna radnja

Sigurnosne napomene

Steta na proizvodu i/ili materijalna $teta

Za zastitu od oStecenja vodom obavezan je hidroizolacijski premaz
iza i ispod tus$ kade.
> Hidroizolacijski premaz treba osigurati u skladu s normom
DIN 18534 u svim sektorima.
> Za stvaranje druge brtvene razine upotrijebite integriranu
brtvenu manzetu.

Kr8enje mjesnih propisa i regionalnih normi mozZe dovesti do Stete

na proizvodu

i/ili materijalne $tete.

> Obavezno se pridrzavajte svih instalacijskih propisa mjesnih
vodoprivrednih poduzeca kao i regionalnih normi.

Napomene za montaZu

Prije montaZe obratite pozornost na podatkovne listove za
prethodno postavljanje. Oni su dostupni za preuzimanje na web
stranici www.pro.duravit.com.

Varijanta A

E Stvaranje druge brtvene razine

> Integrirajte brtvenu manzetu u hidroizolacijski premaz.
> Nikada nemojte rezati na brtvenoj manzeti.

Varijanta B

IEI Uporaba kompleta za zastitu od buke (opcijski)

> Kako biste ispunili povecane zahtjeve za zastitom od
buke prema normama DIN 4109 / VDI 4100 / SIA 181,
montirajte na postolju komplet za zastitu od buke
#791372.

> PridrzZavajte se zasebnih uputa za montaZu seta za
zastitu od buke.

Ugradnja tus kade na razini poda

> Da biste ugradili tus-kadu na razini poda, izmjerite
dubinu nise (x).

E PodeSavanje visine postolja

> Unaprijed namjestite visinu postolja (d) putem noZica, u
skladu s dubinom nise (x) i visinom tus kade (c): d=x-c.

m Pomicanje nozica

Po potrebi je moguce pomicati noZice postolja.

> 0dvrnite noZice i pomaknite ih s pomocu plasti¢nih
¢ahura udesno ili ulijevo. Nemojte pomicati plasticne
¢ahure u kutovima.

Stvaranje druge brtvene razine

> Integrirajte brtvenu manzetu u hidroizolacijski premaz.
> Nikada nemojte rezati na brtvenoj manzeti.
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Utilizarea conform destinatiei

Aceste instructiuni de montaj sunt parte componenta a cazilor de
dus Duravit si trebuie citite cu atentie Tnainte de montaj.

Grupul tinta si calificarea

Montarea cazilor de dus este permisa numai instalatorilor de
instalatii sanitare calificati.

Explicatia simbolurilor

E Trimitere |a indicatia de montaj din acest capitol
E Trimitere la alte instructiuni

Impunerea examinarii (de ex. in vederea zgarieturilor)

==

©
D

00:10:00]  Specificatie privind durata (de ex. 10 minute)
Impunerea verificarii etanseitatii
> Actiune necesara

Indicatii privind siguranta
Deteriorari ale produsului si/sau daune materiale

Pentru a proteja impotriva daunelor cauzate de ap3d, este neaparat

necesara o etansare in spatele si sub cada de dus.

> Etansarea trebuie prevazuta conform DIN 18534, intr-o
maniera armonizata intre toate domeniile prezente pe santier.

> Utilizati mangseta de etansare integrata pentru a crea un al
doilea strat de etansare.

incalcarea prevederilor si normelor locale sau specifice trii poate

cauza deteriordri ale produsului si/sau daune materiale.

> Respectati toate prescriptiile de instalare ale companiilor locale
de utilitati, precum si standardele specifice tarii.
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Indicatii de montaj

Tnainte de montaj, cititi fisele tehnice de preinstalare. Acestea pot
fi descarcate pe internet de la adresa www.pro.duravit.com.

Varianta A

B crearea unui al doilea strat de etansare

> Integrati manseta de etansare in etansare.
> Nu taiati niciodatd manseta de etansare.

Varianta B

IEH Utilizarea setului de izolare fonica (optional)

> Pentru a satisface cerintele ridicate privind izolarea fonica
n conformitate cu DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181, montati
setul de izolare fonica # 791372 pe soclu.

> Pentru montarea setului de izolare fonica, respectati
instructiunile separate.

Montarea cazii de dus la nivelul pardoselii

> Pentru a monta cada de dus la nivelul pardoselii,
masurati adancimea nisei (x).

85 | Reglarea inaltimii soclului
> Reglati indltimea soclului (d) prin intermediul picioarelor,
in functie de adancimea nisei (x) si de Tnaltimea cazii de
dus(c:d=x-c.

IEH Mutarea picioarelor

Picioarele soclului pot fi mutate la nevoie.

> Desurubati picioarele si mutati-le la dreapta sau la stanga
cu mansoanele din plastic. Nu mutati mansoanele din
plastic in colturi.

Crearea unui al doilea strat de etansare

> Integrati manseta de etansare in etansare.
> Nu taiati niciodatda manseta de etansare.
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Predvidena uporaba

Navodila za montaZo so sestavni del kadi za prhanje Duravit in jih
morate pred montazo pozorno prebrati.

Ciljna skupina in kvalifikacije

Kadi za prhanje smejo montirati samo strokovno usposobljeni
monterji sanitarne opreme.

Razlaga simbolov
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Glejte napotke za montaZo v tem poglavju

=N

Glejte nadaljnja navodila

Napotek za vizualni pregled (npr. praske)

00:10:00]  podatek o ¢asu trajanja (npr. 10 minut)
Preveriti je treba tesnost
> Potreben je poseg uporabnika

Varnostna opozorila

Poskodbe na izdelku in/ali materialna $koda

Za zastito pred Skodo zaradi izliva vode je treba obvezno namestiti

kompozitno tesnilo za in pod kadjo za prhanje.

> lzvajalec celotnega projekta mora zagotoviti kompozitno
tesnilo, ki bo v skladu s standardom DIN 18534.

> Uporabite integrirano tesnilno manseto za vzpostavitev druge
tesnilne ravni.

Ravnanje v nasprotju z lokalnimi ali drzavnimi predpisi in

standardi lahko povzroci poskodbe na izdelku in/ali materialno

Skodo.

>V celoti upostevajte predpise javnih storitvenih podjetjih glede
instalacij in nacionalne standarde.

Napotki za montazo

Pred montaZo si oglejte tehnicne liste za predhodno namestitev.
Prenesete jih lahko s spletnega mesta www.pro.duravit.com.

MoZnost A

m Vzpostavitev druge tesnilne ravni

> Tesnilno manSeto vstavite v kompozitno tesnilo.
> Tesnilne manSete nikoli ne rezite.

MoZnost B

IEH Uporaba kompleta za zascito pred hrupom (neobvezno)

> Zaizpolnitev strogih zahtev za za$¢ito pred hrupom po
DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 montirajte komplet za zas¢ito
pred hrupom # 791372 na podnoZje.

> Pri montaZi kompleta za zas¢ito pred hrupom upoStevajte
lo¢ena navodila.

Vgradnja kadi za prhanje izravnano s tlemi

> Da bo kad za prhanje mogoce vgraditi izravnano s tlemi,
izmerite globino nise (x).

E Nastavitev podnozja

> Nastavite viSino podnoZja (d) z nog glede na globino nise
(x) in viSino kadi za prhanje (c):d=x-c.

IEE Prestavljanje nog

Po potrebi lahko noge podnozja prestavite.
> Noge odvijte in jih prestavite s plasti¢nimi tulci v desno ali
levo. Plasti¢nih tulcev na vogalih ne prestavljajte.

Vzpostavitev druge tesnilne ravni

> Tesnilno manSeto vstavite v kompozitno tesnilo.
> Tesnilne manSete nikoli ne rezite.
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W3nonseaHe no npeaHa3sHavyeHue

PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a MOHTAX € HeAenMa YacT OT NoAAYLIOBUTE
KopuTa Duravit 1 TpsibBa Aa ce npoyeTe BHUMATESTHO NPeau
MOHTaxa.

Llenesa rpyna u KBanudukaums

MopaylwoBuTe KOpMTa TPsibBa Aa Ce MOHTMPAT CaMo 0T 0byYeHM
MOHTaXKHMLM Ha CaHWTapHO 0bopyABaHe.

0bscHeHue Ha CMMBOJIUTE
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[penpaTka KbM MOHTaXXHU YKa3aHUA B Ta3n rnasa

=D

[penpaTka KbM AOMB/IHUTESIHO PbKOBOACTBO

M3uckBa ce BM3yasniHa npoBepKa (Hanp. 3a APackoTUHM)

o
o
o

Moka3aHuWe 3a NPOABLIKUTENHOCT (Hanp. 10 MUHYTH)

I'Ipe,uynpex(,qume 3a NnpoBepKa Ha ynJIbTHEHOCTTA

> Heobxoanumu ca aencTeums

YKa3saHus 3a 6e3onacHocT

MNoBpeau Ha NpoAyKTa U/UAKM Apyru MaTepuasHu WeTu

3a npepnasBaHe OT LWETKU, NPUYUHEHM OT BOAATA, €

3ab/DKMTENIHO NOCTAaBAHETO Ha CBbp3aHa XMAPOM30/1aLmna nog un

3aj NoAAdyLIoBOTO KOPUTO.

> [pensupaeTe cBbp3aHa xuapousonaums corinacHo DIN 18534 3a
uanarta cuctema.

> WM3non3BaiTe UHTErpupaHus yNabTHABALL MAHLLIOH 33
Cb3[laBaHe Ha BTOpPa YMIbTHABALLA NOBbPXHOCT.

Hecna3sBaHeTo Ha MECTHUTE, KaKTO U Ha creunduyHNUTe 3a
CbOTBETHATa AbpXaBa pa3nopeaby v cTaHAApTU, MOXeE Aa
NPUYMHM NOBPELM Ha NPOAYKTA U/UAW APYrU MaTepUaHU LLETK.
> Cna3BaiTe 6e3 orpaHUYEHUs MOHTAXHUTE NPeANUCaHuUs
Ha MECTHUTE (PMPMM 38 KOMYHasTHU YCIYTU1, KaKTo U
cneundUYHUTE 3a CTpaHaTa CTaHAApTy.
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YKa3aHug 3a MOHTaXK

Mpean MoHTaxa ce KOHCYNTUpaiiTe C TeEXHUYecKaTa
LOKYMEHTaLMs 3a NpefBapuTesieH MOHTaX. MoxeTe fa
u3TernuTe ot caiTa www.pro.duravit.com.

BapuaHT A

m Cb3paBaHe Ha BTOpa YNTbTHABALLA MOBBbPXHOCT

> MHTerMpaﬁTE ynnbTHABALWLMA MAaHLWIOH KbM CBbp3aHaTa
xumapousonaumsa.
> Hwukora He pexeTe yNAbTHABALLMA MAHLLOH.

BapuaHT B

m W3nonseaHe Ha KOMMNJIeKTa 3a WyMou3sosnaums (onuus)

> 3a Aa ce U3NMbJIHAT 3aBULLIEHUTE U3UCKBAHMA KbM
3Byko3awwmTarta cbril. DIN4109/VDI4100/SIA181,
MOHTUMpanTe KOMMIEKTa 3a 3ByKou3onauus # 791372 kbM
nocTaBKaTa Ha KpayeTa.

> 3a MOHTaxXa Ha KOMMeKTa 3a 3ByKoM3oaaumsa cnaspanTe
OTAEJSTHOTO PLKOBOACTBO.

Brpa)kaaHe Ha nNoAAyLWoOBOTO KOPUTO Ha HUBOTO Ha noaa

> 3a BrpaxaaHeTo Ha NMOAAYLIOBOTO KOPUTO HAPABHO C nofa
u3MepeTe AbNboYMHATA Ha HULWATA (X).

m HacTpoiiBaHe Ha BUCOUYMHATA Ha NOCTaBKaTa Ha KpayeTa

> HacTpoiTe BMCOUMHATA Ha MOCTaBKaTa Ha KpayeTa (d)
npeaBapuTeENIHO NOCPEACTBOM KpayeTaTa, B CbOTBETCTBUE
¢ AbnbounHaTta Ha Huwara (x) 1 BUcouMHaTa Ha
noanyLwoBoTo KopuTo (c):d=x-c.

m PasmecTBaHe Ha KpaveTaTa

Mpu HeobXoAMMOCT KpayeTaTa Ha NocTaBKaTa MoraT Aa ce

npeMecTBart.

> Pa3BuiiTe KpaueTaTa M 3a€4HO C NJACTMACOBUTE BTYSIKU
T NpeMecTeTe HAZSCHO UK HansBo. He npemMecTBanTe
MAacTMacoBUTE BTYNKU B bIIMTE.

Cb3paBaHe Ha BTOpa YN/TbTHABaLLA MOBBbPXHOCT

> MHTerMpaVITe ynabTHABALWLMA MAaHLWIOH KbM CBbp3aHaTa
xumapousonaumsa.
> Hwukora He pexeTe ynAbTHABALLMA MAHLLOH.
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Paredzétais lietojums

ST montazas instrukcija ir Duravit duas paliktnu sastavdala, un
pirms montazas ta ir rapigi jaizlasa.

Mérkauditorija un kvalifikacija

Dus3as paliktnu montaZzu drikst veikt tikai apmactti sanitartehniki.

Simbolu skaidrojums
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Norade uz montazas noradijumu 3aja nodala

=

Norade uz citu noradijumu

Aicinajums veikt vizualu parbaudi (piem., skrap&jumi)

00:10:00] | aika norade (piem., 10 minates)
Aicinajums veikt hermétiskuma parbaudi
> NepiecieSama riciba

Drosibas noradijumi

Izstradajuma bojajumi un/vai materialie zaud&jumi

Lai pasargatu no tdens raditiem bojajumiem, aiz un zem dusas

paliktna blivéSanai obligati nepiecieSsams izmantot hermétiki.

> Hermétikis atbilsto3i DIN 18534 japaredz attieciba uz visu
veidu darbiem.

> lebavéto blivésanas manseti izmantojiet otras blivéjuma kartas

izveidoSanai.

Parkapjot vietgjos un valsts specifiskos noteikumus un standartus,

var rasties izstradajuma bojajumi un/vai materialie zaudg&jumi.

> )aievéro visi vietéjo apgades uznémumu uzstadidanas
noteikumi un attiecigie valsts standarti.

Montazas noradijumi
Pirms montaZas ievérojiet pirminstaléSanas datu lapas. Tas ir
pieejamas lejupieladei timekla vietné www.pro.duravit.com.

A variants

m Otras blivejuma kartas izveidoSana

> lespiediet blivéSanas man3eti hermétik.
> Nekad neveiciet blivéSanas man3eté iegriezumus.

B variants

IEH Skanas izolacijas panela izmanto3ana (opcija)

> Lai tiktu ievérotas skanas izolacijas augstas prasibas
saskana ar DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181, pie pamatnes
jauzstada skanas izolacijas panelis # 791372.

> Par skanas izolacijas panela montaZzu lasiet atseviska
instrukcija.

Dusas paliktna ieblivé3ana viena liment ar gridu

> Lai duSas paliktni iebdvétu viena iment ar gridu, izmériet
nias dzilumu (x).

E Pamatnes augstuma noreguléSana

> Izmantojot kajas, noregulgjiet pamatnes augstumu
(d) atbilstoSi niSas dzilumam (x) un du3as paliktna
augstumam (c): d =x - c.

IEH Kaju parvietoSana

Pamatnes kajas nepiecieSamibas gadijuma var parvietot.

> lzskravejiet kajas un parvietojiet tas ar plastmasas
ieliktniem pa labi vai pa kreisi. Neparvietojiet sturos
esoSos plastmasas ieliktnus.

Otras blivéjuma kartas izveidoSana

> lespiediet blivéSanas man3eti hermétik.

> Nekad neveiciet blivéSanas man3eté iegriezumus.
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Naudojimas pagal paskirt)

Si montavimo instrukcija yra Duravit duo padékly sudedamoji
dalis, ir prie$ pradedant montuoti jg batina atidZiai perskaityti.

Tiksliné grupé ir kvalifikacija

DusSo padéklus leidZiama montuoti tik kvalifikuotiems
santechnikams.

Simboliy paaiSkinimas
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Nuoroda ) montavimo nurodymg Siame skyriuje

=N

Nuorodg ) kitg instrukcija

Reikalavimas apZziareéti (pvz., ar néra jbrézimy)

00:10:00] | aiko intervalo duomenys (pvz., 10 minuéiy)
Reikalavimas patikrinti sandaruma
> Reikia atlikti veiksma

Saugos nurodymai

Zala gaminiui ir (arba) materialiné Zala

Siekiant apsaugoti gamin) nuo vandens keliamy pazeidimy, batina

uz duSo vonios ir po ja jrengti jungiamaja mova.

> Jungiamaja movg pagal standartg DIN 18534 turi numatyti
projektuotojas.

> Naudokite integruotg sandarinimo manzeta, kad sudarytumete
antrg sandarinimo sluoksn;.

Nesilaikant vietiniy ir Salyje galiojanciy taisykliy bei standarty,

gali bati padaryta Zala gaminiui ir (arba) materialiné Zala.

> Laikykités vietos tiekimo ymonés jrengimo reikalavimy bei
Salyje galiojanciy standarty.
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Montavimo nurodymai

Prie$ pradédami montuoti atlikite pirminés instaliacijos duomeny
lapuose pateiktus nurodymus. Juos galite parsisiysti i$ interneto
tinklalapio www.pro.duravit.com.

A variantas

E Antro sandarinimo sluoksnio sudarymas

> Sandarinimo manzeta jrenkite sandarinimo sluoksnyje.
> Jokiu badu nejpjaukite sandarinimo manzeto.

B variantas

IEI Garso izoliacijos rinkinio naudojimas (pasirinktinai)

> Kad buty jvykdyti grieztesni garso izoliacijos reikalavimai
pagal standartus DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181, prie rémo
primontuokite garso izoliacijos rinkin) # 791372.

> Montuodami garso izoliacijos komplekta, laikykités
atskiros instrukcijos.

Duso padéklo montavimas grindy lygyje

> DuSo padéklui ymontuoti grindy lygyje, iSmatuokite niSos
gyl (x).

IEB Rémo aukscio nustatymas

> Rémo aukst) (d) i$ anksto surequliuokite kojomis pagal
nisos gy} (x) ir duSo padéklo aukst) (c):d=x-c.

IEH Kojy padéties keitimas
Rémo kojy padét) prireikus galima pakeisti.
> I8sukite kojas ir plastikinémis jvorémis pakreipkite
jas ) deSing arba kaire. Nekeiskite kampuose esanciy
plastikiniy jvoriy padéties.

Antro sandarinimo sluoksnio sudarymas

> Sandarinimo manZetg jrenkite sandarinimo sluoksnyje.
> Jokiu badu nejpjaukite sandarinimo manZzeto.
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Amacina uygun kullanim

Montaj kilavuzu Duravit dus teknelerinin bir parcasidir ve
montajdan 6nce titizlikle okunmasi gerekmektedir.

Hedef Kitlesi ve Ozellikleri

Dus tekneleri sadece meslek egitimi gdrmiis sihhi tesisatcilar ve
yetkili servisler tarafindan monte edilmelidir.

Sembollerin agiklamasi

i
du}

©
D

=)

Bu bélimdeki montaj bilgisine isaret etmektedir

=N

Diger kilavuzlara isaret

Gozle kontrol etme talebi (6rn. cizikler bakimindan)

00:10:00]  Sijresinin belirtilmesi (6rn. 10 dakika)
SizdirmazUigr kontrol etme talebi
> islem yapilmasi gerekli

Giivenlik uyaritari

Uriin hasari ve/veya maddi hasar

Sudan kaynaklanan hasarlardan korunmasi icin dus teknesinin

arkasina ve altina kombine yalitim uygulanmasi zorunlu olarak

gereklidir.

> DIN 18534 standardina uygun olarak meslek gruplarini asacak
sekilde kombine yalitim éngdriiniiz.

> Ikinci bir yalitim diizeyi olusturmak icin entegre yalitim
mansetini kullaniniz.

Mahalli veya iilkeye 6zgli yénetmeliklerin ve standartlarin ihlal

edilmesi Uriinde hasarlara ve/veya maddi hasarlara neden

olabilir.

> Yerel tedarik kurumlarinin montaj hiikiimlerine ve llkelere
0zgi standartlara mutlaka uyulmasi gerekmektedir.

Montaj bilgileri

Montajdan dnce montaj ncesi hazirlik dékiimanlarina. Bunlari
internetten www.pro.duravit.com adresinden yiikleyebilirsiniz.

Model A

m ikinci yaitim diizeyinin olusturulmasi

> Yalitim mansetini kombine yalitima baglayiniz.
> Yalitim mansetini asla kesmeyiniz.

Model B

IEH Ses yalitim contasinin kullanimi (opsiyonel)

> DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 standartlarina uygun
artirilmis ses yalitim gereklerini yerine getirmek icin
# 791372 sayili ses yalitim contasini destek ayagina
monte ediniz.

> Ses yalitim contasinin montaji icin ayri kilavuza dikkat
ediniz.

Dus teknesinin hemzemin montaji

> Dus teknesini hemzemin monte etmek igin &n panel
derinligini (x) dl¢liniiz.

IEB Destek ayag yiiksekliginin ayarlanmasi

> On panelin derinligine (x) ve dug teknesinin yiiksekligine
uygun olarak destek ayaginin yiiksekligini (d) ayaklar
Uzerinden onceden ayarlayiniz (c): d =x - c.

m Ayaklarin yerlerinin degistirilmesi

Gerektiginde ayak sasisi ayaklarinin yerleri degistirilebilir.

> Ayaklari cevirerek sokuniz ve yerlerini plastik kovanlarla
birlikte saga veya sola dogru degistiriniz. Koselerdeki
plastik kovanlarin yerlerini degistirmeyiniz.

ikinci yatim diizeyinin olusturulmasi

> Yalitim mansetini kombine yalitima baglayiniz.
> Yalitim mansetini asla kesmeyiniz.

57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1 27



SODURAVIT

it g
ALY A5 Duravit MRS AR, R AR
55 o

H AR S 5% i
WA AL AV 2 I BRI Lok 2o e N G s it 2o 4

bREUH

dlil
il

©
D

00:10:00

THZ P AT P 2

B2

THZ B LAY

ZORMUR CEE ks AR

FREEIN AR CHbim 10 340D

TESRAR A

, TR

LAPIR

77 AR AN/ B 7 45

NG TR R KE BARIR R AL IS AN 7 b2 B A BiK)z -
> 4% DIN 18534 fERANIY B L GHIKE.

> AEHIN BRI E BT 7RG —BiK)Z .

s b K A5 [ A TR R AR R BET 7 e A A AN/ B 7

NS
> RGBS 2 M A N ) 0 2 A A ok [ AR

28 57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1

ZRAR
EENHER AR HIRER . BaRET N
www.pro.duravit.com TF#i.

Ti% A

15 [
> g EE AR
> PEAEYIEIB B AT S

Jr% B

D i o Crie)

> A EHEYE DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181 fEE it
BOR, TEIRZE L2 dL )it i # 791372,
> 2R A SR R R R

BB e 1 5 e
s T SR ICEIAR L, MR (0 IR

s REET

> REEERE 00 MIREAMNAIRE (O KM, JE ST
BORTEAE (d) M&EE: d=x - c.

| B6 RO A

LI TR SR SRS AL
> AR SR F I I SRR A R e sl e AT BEAT RS A . TR L
IR EE TR AL

B8 e pinz

> K BE BT AR
> PEREUIEIBE



SODURAVIT

ZIEx 7t A xI8H ok

5]

O] EH@dof ™X| x|

v
e
N

re
2
A

o

Pl

or

v vz
ZZmpo
o O 2k

>qpo it o

[

olo
ol __‘;l;:

-

>

o
i
=l
o]

o o [0 19

A=)

v m0>|
4 o I
ol »y ¥ |

oL

it

Mx| X|IE

M| ol At Ax|of CHEH CIO|E AIEE EESMAIR.
0| ClIo|E{ AIE& QIE{ AFOIE www.pro.duravit.comOi| A
ORECE = UsLict

HA A
ALS I NPT R--PS!
> Al £Z|EE Waoto] (A5 MAIR
A2 SEEE Mo A2 X| OrMAIL
H™ B

63 FTEQUEPTEIEIS)

> DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 18101 [ E ZetE g8 oA
SE517| Q6] &2 ME #7913728 MZE Zg|2lof
ZRIFHAAIL.

> %8 ME T2 2 MBMo| folstl

m
o

2.

B iz zoo 5o mn

> =#ZH 20| (x)2 AF9 EBfl0] £0 (c)ofl et ChE| /12
MEZE Zpf|d (d) £0/8 AHH A d=x-c.

B iz= zoj2 e =

EZoz ki

= o=
> CHE|E S tilln SCtAE &2ER =
£EEE ZAElof

elZoz ZMEIAA
72X oA,

o
K |
o
>.
m

= v A By
> MY &E2E Yoot HUFANL.
> ME a228 Hoj A2X| oHAAlL.

FEFDE Li2tet Al AXISEZ] fI8H, 82 £0l

57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1 29



SODURAVIT

ELWEWSG

MM FHBEFDuravit> YO —EO—EF T, BAIFICHATERAT
DHENBYET,

NREH LV EHE

Y I)—RLARBBTIRERZFLKEXENREL ZThER
WERA

S&II

5 DA

CHENHREICHITZ IEEEESR

ZTDHOBAEADIZ D

RIBOER (B2 HEHEEL)

3| @ ﬂ@

o
o
iy
o
o
o

BEOEE (10 5745&)

X

EEMORRDOER

> MENMBETY

Z2ICETHIEER
HoBEERY/EERYE

KIZKBAX—DHASRETRLEHIC, v T—KL 1 DEES

KO THMO—=)LIAVNTY REHBETT,

> DIN18534ICEML 12— )LV NIV RABYLEICH =Y
ERENDRSICLTLEZL,

> BZOY—ILRIVEFEVHETEDIC—HFKRS—)LRAU—-T %
FERLTEZL,

ERORAPHREICERT D EHRBEEPYWRICOBAYVET,
> BXERBOEDIRERVEEZETL TSLEE,

30 57248_DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1

B S HROER

BRETHHIC, BRRET—RX—NEZHERSEES VY, chsn
F—BY—KNEk, 412 —%Y NT www.pro.duravit.com A 5%
UVO—RIBDENTEERT,

N—23avA

BYE -0 —L~Lzhyms

> Y=ILAV—=TE#I—)LOVNIY RICEALTLE
=L,

> EQESBBREI—IIAV—T VA& EANTIE
WiTXE A,

N— a8
Bl wzmizry hous (723>

> DIN 4109/VDI 4100/SIA 181IZ 2 U /= B F E 4 ) 3 0 (Z
B3, RFRAZINBDICHEEY M 791372% 5%

ELXY,
> YYD —REORYNATIEOVWTE, BlEETRESRL
ESCR

BA i vo—sm0759s 184 A= LET

> YD —RAEORYNHZEHIC, ZYF (x) DREE
BMELET,

B cs25 10808

> RFAZINOEEZEZOLICHARTS (d) &,
ZYFORE (x), ¥¥IT—KLA (c) OFEE :d=
X-clZISUET .

[ B6 JERNPTT

RTFAGINOREEVBETHNEBBET R ENTERT,

> BEBILTAL, T7ZAFYINID VT ERICARTE
BRECBBHERTSEEY, BOTSAFYINIDY
TRERBEHEEBEVTIEZ L,

819 P Y A Y IR TTes
s YL AU—TES— LAV RIEEALTL
=0,
s EDESHBEEI—LAU—TITHOYRAKEANTE
WHEEA.



SODURAVIT

QS il s lals )

e e Ga il o i (Sans sV S il il ) 48 5 sle) e g
.www.pro.duravit.com : Jull < iyl

[ISIA

EELEPWPIRRTRAMIT) A15
A G puil) aie Ao sana (A il e dlla man <
ol wie il alay 10 A8 Y <

< Skl

(e ial) slia gl Canas Bas 5 aladin) m
Gacal gall W8y ol pall Canald dllal) cildlidl) 4ls Jaf e <
e sl guall Caa 80a 5 <0 24 (DINA109/VDI4100/SIA181
# 791372 sacdll
%;uﬂ\#ih}#ﬂw\ Jalall Z\&\)Aén el <
el sl

oY) mha (s e (o a3l ales (a5
Casat Gae il ol cpa Y e s siae e pdill plas S i dal e <
(x) LAl
sac (all &ub\ Juan m

s e Ble) e pe @l BY) 34 (d) 3@l gl )Y il o) a8 <
= X - € Cune 1(C) ) plas gl 5 (x) il

REVRS oo
e a3 el ool Jas Ky
S LY pladiuly Sl sl el ) weSsat pd5 calBY) iy 8 <
L3l Aol Al o jas Y

EELTURNPE LR RNRL] 519

A€l il e de sana (3wl e dils man o <
il gie il o 1 Y <

Glalaill guadl) aladiuy)

el 3 ey 43 8 a5 DUraVit a3 Slales e 1300 Y e Ja S il Jals ey

Sl
Jaaldll 5 ddagind) e gandll

A e Gae pana @l V) 2l lales oS i o st ol e Y

D3l a5

il 138 (3 a0 I 45 )l D

(S (53301 () B3 ol

AT A Y s E
@
D

o

(G482 10 Sia) Ayie 3 52dl) oy (00:10:0

ASAYI (e oSl janid il ><

A

Sosra sl

Ll ol )

Al )yl i/ 5 ey ) el

A€ Copatl e e gana € 5 a5k 438 colsall e Raaldll i puaY) e Alaall
Al alea Jaud g cals

Jasll alsial e DIN 18534 dial sall lida o juail) pie 30 55 aladinl any <
i A e e ke LAY haedall Gopustl) e Al aadinl <

Sl il lyual Cgan ) aly O Aualall s dlaal) ulaall 5 0 511 @llgiil g5 8

Ll i duala )l

el QIS 5 el olpall (38 ya Al (S ) =k Bllae (S8 B3IV sy <
Adaal)

DU_M_Tempano/19.01.1_57248 31



SODURAVIT

#720187 - # 720190 T #790263
#720191 - # 720213 #790269 \)

#791373 - #791399 #791283
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100 - 150

# 790173 # 791372 # 792805
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Einbaumoglichkeiten / installation possibilities

1
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~ v
A C
\/ i
A B Cc A B Cc A B C
720187 | 800 800 40 720197 | 1200 800 45 720207 | 1600 800 50
720188 | 900 900 40 720198 | 1200 900 45 720208 | 1600 900 50
720189 | 1000 1000 40 720199 | 1200 1000 45 720209 | 1600 1000 50
720190 | 1200 1200 45 720200 | 1400 750 45 720210 | 1700 700 50
720191 | 900 750 40 720201 | 1400 800 45 720211 | 1700 750 50
720192 | 900 800 40 720202 | 1400 900 45 720212 | 1700 900 50
720193 | 1000 700 40 720203 | 1400 1000 45 720213 1800 900 55
720194 | 1000 800 40 720204 | 1500 750 50
720195 | 1000 900 40 720205 | 1500 800 50
720196 | 1200 700 45 720206 | 1600 750 50
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DURAVIT AG

P.0. Box 240

Werderstr. 36

78132 Hornberg
Germany

Phone +4978 33700
Fax  +4978 3370 289
info@duravit.com
www.duravit.com
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Order no. 57248/19.01.1 We reserve the right to make technical improvments and design modifications to the products illustrated.



	Leere Seite
	Leere Seite

